# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6138364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FULL 360 INC.	06/03/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMARNATH FAMILY INC.	
Street Address:	18101 WATERCRAFT PLACE	
City:	CORNELIUS	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28031	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7321983

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (848)260-6049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8482190909 Email: cwu@usiplaw.us

**Correspondent Name:** CHANGI WU LAW OFFICE Address Line 1: 33 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FULL_360_2020_1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANGI WU
SIGNATURE:	/Changi Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2020

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Patent\_assignment\_Full\_360#page1.tif source=Patent assignment Full 360#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052842 FRAME: 0527 506091644

#### Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, Full 360 Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers Amarnath Family Inc., a corporation of the State of North Carolina, having an office at 18101

Watercraft Place, Cornelius, NC 28031 ("Assignee") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest conveyed to Full 360 Inc., in and to an assignment executed on October 5, 2011, and recorded on July 28, 2016 (Reel/frame# 039502/0775) of an invention related to EVENT SENSING AND META-ROUTING PROCESS AUTOMATION, described in U.S. Patent No. 7,321,983, issued on January 22, 2008, ("Patent") all the rights and privileges in said Patent and under any Patent that may be granted.

Assignor owns full and complete right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and has the full power to assign its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

Assignor does not have any agreement, license, arrangement, obligation, or understanding, express or implied or by operation of law, with any third party or organization relating to or limiting the ownership of, or right to exercise or transfer, all or any of the Patent and the assignment and transfer of the Patent pursuant to this Agreement will not be in violation of any covenant, agreement or other obligation of Assignor. Assignor has not performed and acts or made any statements, or failed to perform any acts or make any

Page 1 of 2

statements, which would adversely affect either the validity or enforceability of any of the Patent.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patents or other forms of protection for said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, Assignor shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said Patent or other forms of protection.

Full 360 Inc.

\_\_\_\_\_

Date: 2020-06-03

Rohit Amarnath President